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Cutting Tips
CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Acetylene General Purpose

Style 144 - 1 Piece
Designed for general purpose hand cutting applications over wide range of plate surface conditions.  For 

Style 124 - 1 Piece

Style 138 - 1 Piece

Oxygen Fuel

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH
Cutting Speed 
Range (IPM)

854-2499 1/8 00 69 (.029) 30 32 3 6 18-20

854-2400 1/4 0 64 (.036) 30 51 3 9 16-18

854-2401 3/8 1 57 (.043) 30 73 3 12 15-17

854-2402 3/4 2 55 (.052) 40 113 3 14 11-13 1/2

854-2403 1 1/4 3 53 (.059) 40 166 3 16 10-12

854-2403 1 1/2 3 53 (.059) 45 180 3 16 9-11

854-2403 2 3 53 (.059) 50 195 3 16 7-9

Oxygen Fuel

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH
Cutting Speed 
Range (IPM)

854-3899 1/8 00 69 (.029) 30 30 1 1/2 11 21-24

854-3800 1/4 0 64 (.036) 30 54 3 11 18-22

854-3801 3/8 1 57 (.043) 30 76 3 13 18-21

854-3802 3/4 2 55 (.052) 40 127 3 15 14-16

854-3803 1 1/2 3 53 (.059) 45 183 3 16 11-14

854-3804 2 1/2 4 50 (.070) 50 257 3 20 8-10

Oxygen Fuel

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH
Cutting Speed 
Range (IPM)

854-4499 1/8 00 69 (.029) 30 33 1 1/2 11 21-24

854-4400 1/4 0 64 (.036) 30 57 2 14 20-23

854-4401 3/8 1 57 (.043) 30 84 3 20 18-21

854-4402 3/4 2 55 (.052) 40 134 3 22 14-17

854-4403 1 1/2 3 53 (.059) 45 190 3 23 11-14

854-4404 2 1/2 4 50 (.070) 50 263 3 25 8-11

854-4405 3 5 47 (.078) 45 313 4 31 7-10

854-4406 5 6 42 (.093) 50 457 5 43 5-7

854-4406 6 6 42 (.093) 55 492 5 43 5-6

854-4406 7 6 42 (.093) 65 552 5 43 4-5
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Cutting Tips

Style 164 - 1 Piece
Very heavy preheat.  It is well suited for work requiring heavy preheat such as rusted or heavily painted 

Style 45 - 1 Piece Brass
Acetylene Machine Cutting Tips with Divergent Bore.  This tip has medium preheat ideal for shape 

Style 112 - 1 Piece

®)

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Acetylene General Purpose

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Drill Size

1/8 00 854-1229 68 (.031)

1/4 0 854-1200 62 (.038)

1 1 854-1201 56 (.046)

2 2 854-1202 54 (.055)

2 1/2 3 854-1203 52 (.063)

Oxygen Fuel

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH
Cutting Speed 
Range (IPM)

854-6499 1/8 00 69 (.029) 25 33 1 1/2 13 22-26

854-6400 5/16 0 64 (.036) 30 60 2 17 20-24

854-6401 1/2 1 57 (.043) 40 105 3 25 17-20

854-6402 1 2 55 (.052) 50 160 3 27 14-16

854-6403 1 3/4 3 53 (.059) 50 210 3 29 11-15

854-6404 2 1/2 4 50 (.070) 50 275 3 31 9-13

854-6405 4 5 47 (.078) 60 400 4 45 7-10

854-6406 6 6 42 (.093) 55 505 5 52 5-8

854-6407 8 7 36 (.106) 60 680 6 70 4-6

854-6408 10 8 1/8 (.125) 55 760 6 70 3 1/2-5

854-6411 14 11 10 (.193) 90 1260 8 85 2 1/2-4

854-6412 16 12 2 (.221) 105 1450 7 125 2 1/2-3 1/2

Oxygen Fuel

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH

Cutting
Speed Range 

(IPM)
813-4500 1/4 1/4 74 (.022) 120 70  3 14 24-28

813-4501 3/8 3/8 69 (.029) 85 87 3 18 23-26

813-4501 1/2 1/2 69 (.029) 100 98 3 18 18-22

813-4502 3/4 3/4 65 (.035) 100 122 3 18 17-21

813-4502 1 1 65 (.035) 110 130 3 18 16-20

813-4503 1 1/4 1 1/4 58 (.042) 85 153 4 25 16-19

813-4503 1 1/2 1 1/2 58 (.042) 100 171 4 25 14-17

813-4504 2 2 56 (.046) 100 228 4 25 11-15

813-4504 2 1/2 2 1/2 56 (.046) 110 244 4 25 9-13
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Cutting Tips

Style 119 - 1 Piece

Style 183 - 1 Piece

stream for grooving, gouging and removing imperfect welds.  The tip is angled 20o

Style 185 - 1 Piece

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Preheat Flames

1/4 0 854-1900 2

3/8 1 854-1901 2

1/2 2 854-1902 2

3/4 3 854-1903 2

Use with Torch Series Cutting Attachment or Hand Cutting Torch
4700, 4800, 5700, 5800, 3000, 9000, 9500, 9700

Gas Pressure Settings

Stock Number Depth Acetylene Oxygen Tip Size

854-8306 1/8-1/4 3 50-65 6

854-8308 1/4-3/8 5 65-85 8

854-8310 3/8-1/2 6 85-100 10

854-8312 > 1/2 6 85-100 12

Use With Torch Series Cutting Attachment or Hand Cutting Torch
4700, 4800, 5800, 3000, 9000, 9500, 9700

Gas Pressure Settings

Stock Number Acetylene Oxygen Tip Size

854-8506 5-9 35-60 6

854-8508 9-12 35-60 8

854-8510 9-12 35-60 10

Use With Torch Series Cutting Attachment or Hand Cutting Torch
4700, 4800, 5700, 5800

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Acetylene Tips
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Cutting Tips

l

Style 195 - 1 Piece

45o

Style 196 - 1 Piece

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Preheat Flames

3/8 1 854-9501 3

1/2 2 854-9502 3

3/4 3 854-9503 3

1 4 854-9504 3

2 5 854-9505 3

Use with Torch Series Cutting Attachment or Hand Cutting Torch
4700, 4800, 5700, 5800, 3000, 9000, 9500, 9700

Stock Number Tip Size Cutting Attachment or Hand Cutting Torch

854-9608 8

4700, 4800, 5800, 3000, 9000, 9500, 9700
854-9610 10

854-9612 12

854-9614 14

STYLES 124, 138, 144 & 164   The physical dimensions and appearance of these four styles are similar.  The variations are in size and number of preheat 

Hand Cutting Torches Series Cutting Attachments Series Machine Torch Series

3000, 7000, 9000, 9500 & 9700 3500, 4700, 4800, 5700 & 5800 4700 Series

3.44 in/8.73 cm

(Shown Actual Size)

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Acetylene Tips
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Cutting Tips

Stinger® 

a perfect oxygen cutting stream for smooth face cuts...every time.
• Available in all popular seat sizes for Airco torches.
• Straight bore for hand torches or divergent bore for high speed machine torches
•
• Extra long oxygen stream for smoother face cuts

Stinger® CONCOA/AIRCO Seat 
Natural Gas and Propane Tips

Style 275 - 2 Piece

o “V” spline 
o “V” spline 

Style 275 is for hand or machine cutting.

Style 375 - 2 Piece
The 375 is identical to the 275, except the cutting oxygen bore is diverged to allow higher cutting oxygen pressure 
for increased speed in machine cutting operation.  For plates over 4” use Style 275.

Oxygen Natural Gas Propane

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH PSI CFH

Cutting
Speed

Range (IPM)
813-2799 3/16 00 72 (.025) 25 55 2-4 18 2 8 20-24

813-2750 1/4 0 68 (.031) 35 65 2-4 18 2 8 20-24

813-2750 3/8 0 68 (.031) 40 86 3-5 25 3 11 19-23

813-2751 1/2 1 62 (.038) 45 115 3-5 28 3 12 19-23

813-2752 1 2 56 (.046) 55 177 3-5 28 3 12 14-19

813-2753 1 1/2 3 54 (.055) 55 235 4-7 30 4 14 12-16

813-2754 2 1/2 4 52 (.063) 55 300 4-7 30 4 14 9-13

813-2755 3 5 49 (.073) 50 365 5-8 35 5 16 8-11

813-2756 6 6 39 (.128) 60 610 5-8 35 5 16 5-8

813-2756 8 6 39 (.128) 65 635 5-8 35 5 16 4-6

813-2757 10 7 30 (.169) 65 900 5-8 50 6 18 3-5

813-2757 12 7 30 (.169) 70 975 5-8 50 6 18 3-5

813-2758 14 8 18 (.169) 70 1290 5-8 50 6 18 2-4

Oxygen Natural Gas Propane

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH PSI CFH

Cutting
Speed

Range (IPM)
813-3750 3/8 0 68 (.031) 70 62 2-4 25-33 2-3 11-14 20-22

813-3751 1/2 1 62 (.038) 80 115 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18-22

813-3751 5/8 1 62 (.038) 85 121 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18-21

813-3752 1 2 56 (.046) 95 133 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18

813-3753 1 1/2 3 54 (.055) 90 186 4-6 35-45 4-5 14-18 16

813-3754 2 1/2 4 52 (.063) 90 270 4-6 35-45 4-5 14-18 12

813-3755 3 5 49 (.073) 90 380 5-7 40-50 5-6 16-20 11

813-3755 4 5 49 (.073) 90 380 5-7 40-50 5-6 16-20 10
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Cutting Tips

CHT Cutting Tips
CHT Cutting Tips (concentrated heat tip) are a series of tips designed to bevel cut with propane or natural gas 
without the use of auxiliary preheat devices.  For bevels up to 75o.  NOTE:  Intended for beveling only.  CHT 
tips require special use procedure.

Heavy Shell Style 219 - 2 Piece

22o o “V” 

Oxygen Natural Gas Propane

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH PSI CFH

Cutting
Speed

Range (IPM)
813-2190 1/4 00 72 (.025) 35 65 2-4 18 2 8 20-24

813-2190 3/8 0 72 (.025) 40 86 3-5 25 3 11 19-23

813-2191 1/2 1 68 (.031) 45 115 3-5 28 3 12 19-23

813-2192 1 2 62 (.038) 55 177 3-5 28 3 12 14-19

813-2193 1 1/2 3 56 (.046) 55 235 4-7 30 4 14 12-16

813-2194 2 1/2 4 54 (.055) 55 300 4-7 30 4 14 9-13

813-2195 3 5 52 (.063) 50 365 5-8 35 5 16 8-11

813-2196 6 6 39 (.089) 60 610 5-8 35 5 16 5-8

813-2196 8 6 39 (.089) 65 635 5-8 35 5 16 4-6

813-2197 10 7 30 (.169) 65 900 5-8 50 6 18 3-5

813-2197 12 7 30 (.169) 70 975 5-8 50 6 18 3-5

813-2197 14 8 18 (.169) 70 1290 5-8 50 6 18 2-4

Heavy Shell Style 319 - 2 Piece
The 319 is identical to the 219, except the cutting oxygen bore is diverged to allow higher cutting oxygen 
pressure for increased speed in machine cutting operation.  For plates over 4” use Style 219.

Oxygen Natural Gas Propane

Stock No.
Material

Thickness Tip Size Drill Size PSI CFH PSI CFH PSI CFH

Cutting
Speed

Range (IPM)
813-3190 3/8 0 68 (.031) 70 62 2-4 25-33 2-3 11-14 20-22

813-3191 1/2 1 62 (.038) 80 115 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18-22

813-3191 5/8 1 62 (.038) 85 121 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18-21

813-3192 1 2 56 (.046) 95 133 3-5 30-40 3-4 12-16 18

813-3193 1 1/2 3 54 (.055) 90 186 4-8 35-45 4-5 14-18 16

813-3194 2 1/2 4 52 (.063) 90 270 4-8 35-45 4-5 14-18 12

813-3195 3 5 49 (.073) 90 380 5-7 40-50 5-6 16-20 11

813-3195 4 5 49 (.073) 90 380 5-7 40-50 5-6 16-20 10

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Drill Size
1 3 813-2813 56 (.046)

1 1/2 4 813-2814 54 (.055)

2 1/2 5 813-2815 52 (.063)

4 6 813-2816 49 (.073)

6 7 813-2817 39 (.099)

8 8 813-2818 30 (.128)

10 9 813-2819 18 (.169)

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Natural Gas and Propane Tips
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Cutting Tips

Style A-Sp - 1  Piece

used for hand cutting operations.

Materials Thickness (Inches) Stock Number Drill Size

3/16 856-0072 72 (.025)

1/4 856-0068 68 (.031)

3/8 856-0065 65 (.035)

1/2 856-0060 60 (.040)

3/4 856-0056 56 (.046)

1 1/4 856-0054 54 (.055)

2 856-0052 52 (.063)

3 856-0049 49 (.073)

4 856-0044 44 (.086)

8 856-0038 38 (.010)

10 856-0031 31 (.120)

12 856-0028 28 (.140)

14 856-0019 19 (.166)

15 856-0015 15 (.180)

Style 297 - 2 Piece
Rivet washing tip with heavy preheat and low velocity oxygen stream.  It is also used for gouging.  

Tip Size Stock Number

8 813-1928

10 813-1930

12 813-1932

Style 287 - 2 Piece
Heavy preheat with low velocity oxygen stream.  For grooving, gouging and removing imperfect welds.  
The tip is angled at 15o.

Tip Size Stock Number

6 813-1876

8 813-1878

10 813-1880

12 813-1882

Style 244 - 2 Piece
Tips are heavy preheat, 2 piece tips without a center oxygen hole.  Especially used as heating tips in 
standard cutting torches. 

Stock Number BTU’s Use For PSIG Fuel PSIG Oxygen

813-2441 50000 MAPP/Propylene 8 50

813-2443 50000 Natural Gas/Propane 8 50

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat Natural Gas and Propane Tips 

MAPP/Propylene Tips
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Cutting Tips

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Drill Size

3/8 0 813-3450 68 (.031)

1/2-5/8 1 813-3451 62 (.038)

1 2 813-3452 56 (.046)

1 1/2 3 813-3453 54 (.055)

2 1/2 4 813-3454 52 (.063)

2 3/4 5 813-3455 49 (.073)

Style 233 - 2 Piece
Style 233 tips are general purpose (straight bore) cutting tips for use with MAPP Gas and propylene.  

in combination with the 818 0475 torch.

Style A-RW - 1  Piece
Tips are one piece, solid copper, high preheat.  Used for rivet washing with a large oxygen stream with 
MAPP/Propylene.

Style 245 - 2 Piece
General purpose (straight bore) cutting tips for use with MAPP Gas and propylene.  These tips feature 

heat transfer.  These tips are superior performers for both hand or machine cutting operations.

Style 345 - 2 Piece
Identical to the Style 245 except that the cutting oxygen bore is diverged to allow use of higher cutting oxygen 
pressures for increased speed in machine cutting operations.  For plate over 4” use 245.

Stinger® CONCOA/AIRCO Seat 
MAPP/Propylene Tips

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Drill Size

3/16 00 813-2329 72 (.025)

1/4-3/8 0 813-2330 68 (.031)

1/2 1 813-2331 62 ( .038)

1 2 813-2332 56 (.046)

1 1/2 3 813-2333 54 (.055)

2 1/2 4 813-2334 52 (.063)

Size Stock Number

147 856-6401

191 856-6402

Materials Thickness (Inches) Tip Size Stock Number Drill Size

3/16 00 813-2499 72 (.025)

1/4-3/8 0 813-2450 68 (.031)

1/2 1 813-2451 62 (.038)

1 2 813-2452 56 (.046)

1 1/2 3 813-2453 54 (.055)

2 1/2 4 813-2454 52 (.063)

3 5 813-2455 49 (.073)

6-8 6 813-2456 39 (.128)

10-12 7 813-2457 30 (.169)

14 8 813-2458 18 (.169)
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Cutting Tips

Style 275 Propane and Natural Gas Straight Bore Tips

Bevel Cut Thickness (Inches) Tip No. Insert Stock Number

3/16 00 813-2759

1/4-3/8 0 813-2760

1/2 1 813-2761

1 2 813-2762

1 1/2 3 813-2763

2 1/2 4 813-2764

Style 375 Propane and Natural Gas Straight Bore Tips

Bevel Cut Thickness (Inches) Tip No. Insert Stock Number

3/8 0 813-3760

1/2-5/8 1 813-3761

1 2 813-3762

1 1/2 3 813-3763

2 1/2 4 813-3764

Preheat Bevelling Adapter Stinger® Style

Adapters are only for propane or natural gas.  Not for use with acetylene or MAPP.  The Adapter is not supplied 
with a cutting tip insert.  Tip inserts for the proper bevel widths must be ordered as required.
CONCOA Stinger® Style Bevel Adapter - Stock No. 813-4404

Style A-B45 - 1  Piece

holes and are angled 45o.  Especially useful for cutting close to bulkheads and cutting rivet heads.

Style A-G1 - 1  Piece
Tips are one piece, solid copper.  They have a complete circle of preheat holes and are angled 30o.  
Used for deep gouging and de-seaming.

Style A-GW30 - 1  Piece
Tips are one piece, solid copper, angled 30o.  Used for gouge-washing operations with MAPP/Propylene, 
especially for removal of defective weld sections.

Size Stock Number

8 856-7207

10 856-7208

Size Stock Number

147 856-7902

191 856-7903

Size Stock Number

56 856-5256

CONCOA/AIRCO Seat MAPP/Propylene Tips
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Heating & Welding Tips

RAM-JET® High Velocity Air Fuel Brazing, Heating and Heat Shrink Tips
RAM-JET high velocity tips perform high temperature phos-copper brazing using very portable gas-air equipment.  

Acetylene Conventional Tips

Size Stock Number

1 810-1011

3 810-1013

5 810-1015

Acetylene RAM-JET® Tips High Velocity

5 810-1005

Heat Shrink Tip

Size (Inches) Type Stock Number

7/8” MAPP®/Propane 810-4616 810-1027

1 1/2” Acetylene 810-4715 810-1026

2 1/2” MAPP® 810-4402 810-4405

MAPP® Gas and Propane Tips RAM-JET® Tips

Size Stock Number

00 810-1029# 810-1062

0 810-1030 810-1063

1 810-1031# 810-1063

3  810-1033 810-1064

4 810-1034# 810-1074

5 810-1035 None

* 810-1036# 810-1067

* 810-1038# 810-1072

4 810-1044## 810-1072

#-MAPP Only         ##Propane Only * Special pencil-point tip for telecommunications industry
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Heating & Welding Tips
Welding and Brazing Assemblies

Style 70

These assemblies include a welding tip, a matched mixer, neoprene gas sealing rings and a tip nut.  The matched mixer 

Style 80

These assemblies include a welding tip, a matched mixer, neoprene gas sealing rings and a tip nut.  The matched 

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock No.
Replacement Tip 

98 No. Mixer Torch Type Tip Size No. Inch
Welding 

Thickness PSI CFH PSI CFH

810-7020 811-9820 810-0780 750/550 00* 76 0.020 1/64-26 G. 2 1.4 2 1.5

810-7000 811-9800 810-0781* 750/550 0* 72 0.025 1/32-20 G. 2 2.1 2 2.3

810-7001 811-9801 810-0781* 750/550 1* 68 0.031 1/16-16 G. 2 2.5 2 2.75

810-7002 811-9802 810-0781* 750/550 2* 62 0.038 3/32-12 G. 2 4 2 4.4

810-7003 811-9803 810-0781* 750/550 3* 56 0.047 1/8 2 5.5 2 6

810-7004 811-9804 810-0781* 750/550 4* 54 0.055 3/16 2 7.5 2 8.25

810-7005 811-9805 810-0781* 750/550 5* 51 0.067 1/4 2 10 3 11

810-7006 811-9806 810-0781 750/550 6 48 0.076 5/16 2 15 3 16.5

810-7007 811-9807 810-0781 750/550 7 44 0.086 3/8 3 22 4 24

810-7008 811-9808 810-0781 750/550 8 40 0.098 1/2 4 32 5 32.2

810-7009 811-9809 810-0781 750/550 9 35 0.110 5/8 5 44 6 48.4

810-7010 811-9810 810-0781 750/550 10 30 0.128 3/4 - up 7 60 10 66

Welding Tips

* Can use either mixer 810-0780 or 810-0781

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock No.
Replacement

Tip 98 No. Mixer Torch Type Tip Size No. Inch
Welding 

Thickness PSI CFH PSI CFH
811-8000 811-9800 811-0890* 800 0* 72 0.025 1/32-20 G. 2 2.1 2 2.3

811-8001 811-9801 811-0890* 800 1* 68 0.031 1/16-16 G. 2 2.5 2 2.75

811-8002 811-9802 811-0890* 800 2* 62 0.038 3/32-12 G. 2 4 2 4.4

811-8003 811-9803 811-0890* 800 3* 56 0.047 1/8 2 5.5 2 6

811-8004 811-9804 811-0890* 800 4* 54 0.055 3/16 2 7.5 2 8.25

811-8005 811-9805 811-0890* 800 5* 51 0.067 1/4 2 10 3 11

811-8006 811-9806 811-0890 800 6 48 0.076 5/16 2 15 3 16.5

811-8007 811-9807 811-0890 800 7 44 0.086 3/8 3 22 4 24

811-8008 811-9808 811-0890 800 8 40 0.098 1/2 4 32 5 32.2

811-8009 811-9809 811-0890 800 9 35 0.110 5/8 5 44 6 48.4

811-8010 811-9810 811-0890 800 10 30 0.128 3/4 - up 7 60 10 66

* Can use either mixer 811-0890 or 811-1800
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Heating & Welding Tips

Style 91

Made of heavy wall 1/4” (6mm) OD copper tube.  For medium and light welding and brazing.

Style 474

and brazing operations in the auto body, air conditioning and refrigeration industries, appliance and metal 
furniture production, as well as for use in arts and crafts, jewelry and hobbies.

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock No.
Replacement

Tip 91 No. Mixer Torch Type Tip Size No. Inch
Welding 

Thickness PSI CFH PSI CFH
810-4730 810-9113 810-9199 350/450/475 000 77 0.018 30 Gauge 1.5 1.2 1.5 1.2

810-4720 810-9112 810-9199 350/450/475 00 76 0.020 1/64-26 G. 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5

810-4700 810-9111 810-9199 350/450/475 0 72 0.025 1/32-20 G. 1.5 2.1 1.5 2.3

810-4701 810-9101 810-9199 350/450/475 1 68 0.031 1/16-16 G. 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.75

810-4702 810-9102 810-9199 350/450/475 2 62 0.038 3/32-12 G. 2 4 2 4.4

810-4703 810-9103 810-9199 350/450/475 3 56 0.047 1/8 2 5.5 2 6

810-4704 810-9104 810-9199 350/450/475 4 54 0.055 3/16 2 7.5 2 8.25

810-4705 810-9105 810-9201 350/450/475 5 51 0.067 1/4 2.5 10 3 11

810-4706 810-9106 810-9201 350/450/475 6 48 0.076 5/16 2.5 15 3 16.5

Welding Tips

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock
Number Size No. Inch.

Welding 
Thickness

Use With 
Torch Use Mixer Length (In.) PSI CFH PSI CFH

810-9113 000 77 0.018 30 Gauge 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 1.5 1.2 1.5 1.2

810-9112 00 76 0.020 1/64-26 G. 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.5

810-9111 0 72 0.025 1/32-20 G. 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 1.5 2.1 1.5 2.3

810-9101 1 68 0.031 1/16-16 G. 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.75

810-9102 2 62 0.038 3/32-12 G. 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 2 4 2 4.4

810-9103 3 56 0.047 1/8 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 2 5.5 2 6

810-9104 4 54 0.055 3/16 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 2 7.5 2 8.25

810-9105 5 51 0.067 1/4 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 2.5 10 3 11

810-9106 6 48 0.076 5/16 350/450/475 810-9199 4 1/4 2.5 15 3 16.5

Interchangeable Tips

Welding and Brazing Assemblies
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Heating & Welding Tips

Style 9
Interchangeable Style Bulbous Flame Tips

for applying heat to hard-to-reach locations.

Interchangeable Welding 

Style 98

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock
Number Size No. Inch.

Welding 
Thickness Use Torch With Mixer Length (In.) PSI CFH PSI CFH

811-9820 00 76 0.020 1/64-26 G. 750/550 810-0780 4 1/8 2 1.4 2 1.5

811-9800 0 72 0.025 1/32-20 G. 750/550 810-0780 4 1/8 2 2.1 2 2.3

811-9801 1 68 0.031 1/16-16 G. 750/550 810-0780 4 1/8 2 2.5 2 2.75

811-9802 2 62 0.038 3/32-12 G. 750/550 810-0780 4 1/8 2 4 2 4.4

811-9803 3 56 0.047 1/8 750/550 810-0780 4 1/8 2 5.5 2 6

811-9804 4 54 0.055 3/16 750/550 810-0780 5 5/8 2 7.5 2 8.25

811-9805 5 51 0.067 1/4 750/550 810-0780 5 5/8 2 10 3 11

811-9806 6 48 0.076 5/16 750/550 810-0780 7 7/8 2 15 3 16.5

811-9807 7 44 0.086 3/8 750/550 810-0780 7 7/8 3 22 4 24

811-9808 8 40 0.098 1/2 750/550 810-0780 9 7/8 4 32 5 32.2

811-9809 9 35 0.110 5/8 750/550 810-0780 9 7/8 5 44 6 48.4

811-9810 10 30 0.128 3/4 and up 750/550 810-0780 9 7/8 7 60 10 66

00-5 800 811-1800

1-10 800 811-0890

Drill Size Acetylene Oxygen

Stock Number Size No. Inch. Use With Torch Use Mixer PSI CFH PSI CFH

811-0900 00 76 0.020 550 810-7650 2 1.4 2 1.5

811-0920 0 72 0.025 550 810-7655 2 2.1 2 2.3

811-0901 1 68 0.031 550/750 810-0780 2 2.5 2 2.75

811-0902 2 62 0.038 550/750 810-0780 2 4 2 4.4

811-0903 3 56 0.047 550/750 810-0780 2 5.5 2 6

811-0904 4 54 0.055 550/750 810-0780 2 7.5 2 8.25

811-0905 5 51 0.067 550/750 810-0780 2 10 2 11

811-0906 6 48 0.076 550/750 810-0780 2 15 2 16.5

811-0907 7 44 0.086 550/750 810-0780 3 22 4 24

811-0908 8 40 0.098 550/750 810-0780 4 32 5 32.2

811-0909 9 35 0.110 550/750 810-0780 5 44 6 48.4

811-0910 10 30 0.128 550/750 810-0780 7 60 10 68

1-10 550/750 810-0781

00-10 800 811-0891
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Style 754 Heating Tip
This heating tip is particularly useful in light range heating and brazing.

Sizes Stock Number For Torch Use Mixer

8 810-0968 350/450/475 810-9201

Universal Multi-flame Brazing and Heating Tips

Style 756

Medium to heavy heating tip 

Style 757

Interchangeable Type

Style 759

Sizes Stock Number When Used With Torch Use Mixer

10 811-1910

800 810-9201
12 811-1912

13 811-1913

14 811-1914

Size Stock Number When Used With Torch Use Mixer

Extensions

Stock Number Description

12-14 811-2032 thru 811-2034
800 811-0899

811-0853* 18” Rigid

811-0991* 24” Rigid

16-18** 811-2036 thru 811-2038 811-0992* 42” Rigid

Sizes Stock Number When Used With Torch Use Mixer For Tip Size

Extensions

Stock Number Description

5 810-0975 350/450/475 810-9201 5,7,8 810-0828 6” Rigid

7-10 810-0977
through 810-0980

550 810-0781 5,10 811-1411 9” Rigid

550/750 810-0781 5,10 811-1412 4” Rigid

800 811-0890 5,7,8 811-0829 8” Dual Flexible

** 16,17, 18 not for use with Acetylene * Must use 811-1410 tip adapter with these extensions
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Heating & Welding Tips

Style 760 and 860
Tip and Mixer Assembly

Style Sizes Stock Number For Torch

760 5 810-2705 550/750

760 7 810-2707 550/750

760 8 810-2708 550/750

760 9 810-2709 550/750

760 10 810-2710 550/750

Style Sizes Stock Number For Torch

860 5 811-3805 800

860 7 811-3807 800

860 8 811-3808 800

860 9 811-3809 800

860 10 811-3810 800

760/860 Replacement Heads Sizes Stock Number Thread

761 5 810-1075 1/8-27 NPSM Thread

761 7 810-1077 1/8-27 NPSM Thread

761 8 810-1078 1/8-27 NPSM Thread

761 9 811-1079 1/8-27 NPSM Thread

761 10 811-1080 1/8-27 NPSM Thread

Extension Tube 810-2016

Stock Number Internal Thread Size Style

817-0500

1/2”-25

MPH-HD1

817-0501 MPH-HD2

817-0502 MPH-HD3

817-0503 MPH-HD4

817-0504 MPH-HD5

MAPP Heating Heads

Stock Number External Thread Size Internal Thread Size Length (In.)

811-0853

1/2”-20 M 1/2”-20 F

18

811-0991 24

811-0992 42

Stock Number Tip Adapter Style

811-1410 Style 757 Heating Tip (1/2-20M to 9/16-18M)

817-0327 MAPP Heating Tip (1/2-20M to 1/2-25M)

Goosenecks Shown 811-0853
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